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See page 4 for more detail.

New Listings* (YTD September 2020)

214 new listings on TSX (137) and TSXV (77)
74 Companies + 111 ETFs + 24 CPCs + 4 Closed‐End Funds + 1 SPAC

Equity Capital Raised (YTD September 2020)
$28.9 billion on TSX and TSXV 

$60 million ‐ Average financing size on TSX
$3.3 million ‐ Average financing size on TSXV

230
International 

Listings

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at September 30, 2020
TSX | TSXV

Equity Capital Raised by Sector
YTD September 2020
TSX | TSXV

*Includes IPOs, CPC/SPAC IPOs, QTs, QAs, RTOs, Graduates and Other.
** Spectra7 Microsystems Inc. delisted TSX and listed on TSXV in May.

The MiG Report ‐ September 2020: By The Numbers

$28.9B
Equity Capital 

Raised
3,291

Issuers on TSX 
and TSXV

214
New

Listings

New International Listings:

TSXV
DGTL Holdings Inc., Financial Services, New York, NY
Perimeter Medical Imaging AI, Inc., Life Sciences, Dallas, TX
ESE Entertainment Inc., Consumer Products, Poland
Global Crossing Airlines Inc., Industrial Products, Miami, FL
The Real Brokerage Inc., Technology, New York, NY
Queen's Road Capital Investment Ltd., Financial Services, Hong Kong
Spectra7 Microsystems Inc., Technology, San Jose, CA**
VOX Royalty Corp., Mining, Cayman Islands

TSX
NextPoint Acquisition Corp., SPAC, New York, NY
Galaxy Digital Holdings Ltd., Financial Services, New York, NY
Brookfield Renewable Corporation, Clean Technology, New York, NY
Brookfield Infrastructure Corporation, Industrials, New York, NY

12
New 

International 
Listings
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at September 30, 2020)
 TSX Venture 
Exchange 

TSXV 
Last Year 

 % Change 
Toronto 

Stock Exchange 
 TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

TSXV and 
TSX 

TSXV and TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,654                 1,682       ‐2% 1,637                   1,574          4% 3,291               3,256               1%
Market Capitalization (C$ Billions) 60.8                   44.2         38% 3,085.7                3,089.0       0% 3,146.5            3,133.2            0%                  
Going Public Activity/New Listings 77                      105          ‐27% 137                       107             28% 214                  212                  1%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) 3                       8              ‐63% 3                          2                 50% 6                      10                    ‐40%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 24                     48           ‐50% 1                          1                 0% 25                    49                    ‐49%

ETF & Closed‐End Fund IPOs 114                      84               36% 114                 84                    36%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 21                     22           ‐5% 21                    22                    ‐5%
Qualifying Acquisitions (QAs) ‐                       ‐             0% ‐                  ‐                   0%

TSXV RTOs 6                       6              0% 6                      6                      0%
NEX RTOs 4                       7              ‐43% 4                      7                      ‐43%

Grads 15                        17               ‐12% 15                    17                    ‐12%
Other 19                     14           36% 4                          3                 33% 23                    17                    35%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 4,647.3              3,201.0   45% 24,289.6              20,701.3    17% 28,936.8         23,902.3          21%
Initial Public Offerings 98.6                            46.1  114% 5,173.9               1,194.1      333% 5,272.5           1,240.2           325%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 1,266.4             965.2      31% 14,386.0             13,680.8    5% 15,652.4         14,646.0         7%
Private Placements 3,282.2             2,189.7  50% 4,729.7               5,826.5      ‐19% 8,011.9           8,016.2           0%

Number of Financings 1,395                 1,139       22% 405                       376             8% 1,800               1,515               19%                  
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 37.6                   28.1         34% 89.3                      64.1            39% 126.9               92.2                 38%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 14.9                   14.2         5% 1,701.6                1,279.6       33% 1,716.5            1,293.8            33%
# of Trades (Millions) 7.9                     6.7           17% 235.8                   169.3          39% 243.7               176.0               38%                  
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 706.5                 558.7       26% 16,121.0              16,658.6    ‐3%

Comparison of Major Index Performance ‐‐ YTD September 2020 (Source: S&P Capital IQ)
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at September 30, 2020)

Sector

Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 51           3% 2,884          5% 31      2% 68,371        2% 82        2% 71,255         2%
Closed‐End Funds  83      5% 21,604        1% 83        3% 21,604         1%
Comm. & Media 11           1% 741              1% 21      1% 191,377      6% 32        1% 192,117       6%
Consumer Products & Services 37           2% 556              1% 69      4% 239,041      8% 106      3% 239,597       8%
CPC/SPAC 147         9% 117              0.2% 2         0.1% 547               0.02% 149      5% 664               0.02%
ETFs 790    48% 229,015      7% 790      24% 229,015       7%
Financial Services 56           3% 4,971          8% 75      5% 739,804      24% 131      4% 744,776       24%
Industrial Products & Services 47           3% 1,517          2% 120    7% 374,898      12% 167      5% 376,416       12%
Life Sciences 95           6% 3,834          6% 56      3% 31,964        1% 151      5% 35,798         1%
Mining 927         56% 35,108        58% 202    12% 469,979      15% 1,129  34% 505,087       16%
Oil & Gas 92           6% 2,479          4% 61      4% 97,646        3% 153      5% 100,124       3%
Real Estate 27           2% 1,983          3% 57      3% 91,253        3% 84        3% 93,236         3%
Technology 162         10% 6,515          11% 52      3% 281,367      9% 214      7% 287,882       9%
Utilities & Pipelines 2             0.1% 108              0.2% 18      1% 248,820      8% 20        1% 248,928       8%
TOTAL 1,654     100% 60,813        100% 1,637 100% 3,085,686   100% 3,291  100% 3,146,500    100%
Region
British Columbia 846         51% 28,746        47% 137    8% 208,810      7% 983      30% 237,557       8%
Alberta 169         10% 3,771          6% 150    9% 389,835      13% 319      10% 393,606       13%
Prairies 19           1% 1,041          2% 16      1% 83,744        3% 35        1% 84,785         3%
Ontario 362         22% 16,231        27% 1,098 67% 1,695,524   55% 1,460  44% 1,711,755    54%
Quebec 100         6% 4,423          7% 121    7% 444,244      14% 221      7% 448,668       14%
Atlantic Canada 24           1% 791              1% 19      1% 55,180        2% 43        1% 55,971         2%
International 134         8% 5,810          10% 96      6% 208,348      7% 230      7% 214,158       7%

67 50% 2,447          42% 48 50% 148,650      71% 115      50% 151,097       71%
8 6% 456              8% 9 9% 6,644          3% 17        7% 7,099            3%

16 12% 351              6% 9 9% 3,859          2% 25        11% 4,210            2%
15 11% 901              16% 13 14% 7,865          4% 28        12% 8,766            4%
2 1% 282              5% 2 2% 256               0.1% 4          2% 538               0.3%
9 7% 556              10% 8 8% 3,598          2% 17        7% 4,154            2%

17 13% 818              14% 7 7% 37,476        18% 24        10% 38,294         18%
TOTAL 1,654     100% 60,813        100% 1,637 100% 3,085,686   100% 3,291 100% 3,146,500    100%

Volume Traded YTD September 2020 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD September 2020 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, CPCs, Real Estate and Utilities & Pipelines.

($ millions) ($ millions) ($ millions)

TSXV and TSX
Listed Issuers Total Market Cap

TSX Venture Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Listed Issuers Total Market Cap Listed Issuers Total Market Cap

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.

    International Breakdown:
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD September 2020)
TSXV and TSX
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2         1         ‐          3        1       ‐        ‐        1     
Closed‐End Funds 4         ‐          ‐          4        1       ‐        ‐        1     
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
Consumer Products & Services 2         ‐          1         3        6       ‐        ‐        6     
CPC/SPAC 24       1         ‐          25       46     ‐        3       49   
ETFs 111     ‐          ‐          111     83     ‐        ‐        83   
Financial Services 1         2         1         4        2       ‐        ‐        2     
Industrial Products & Services 2         2         ‐          4        3       ‐        ‐        3     
Life Sciences 9         1         ‐          10       17     1       2       20   
Mining 27       ‐          1         28       15     1       2       18   
Oil & Gas 2         ‐          ‐          2        3       ‐        1       4     
Real Estate 3         ‐          ‐          3        2       1       ‐        3     
Technology 15       2         ‐          17       17     2       3       22   
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
    Total 202     9         3         214     196   5       11     212 
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 1         ‐          ‐          1        1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        ‐        ‐        1 1        
Closed‐End Funds
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 1         ‐          1         2        4       ‐        ‐        4      ‐        1     1       ‐        1 1        
CPC 24       ‐          ‐          24       46     ‐        2       48    24     24    ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs
Financial Services 1         1         1         3        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        1         1  2       ‐        1       1        
Industrial Products & Services 1         1         ‐          2        3       ‐        ‐        3      ‐        1         1       1  1       ‐         
Life Sciences 5         1         ‐          6        9       ‐        2       11    ‐        2         2       1       1  2       2 2        
Mining 22       ‐          1         23       12     ‐        2       14    2       2      7         1     8       5       5       8 8        
Oil & Gas 1         ‐          ‐          1        3       ‐        1       4      ‐        ‐        ‐        1 1        
Real Estate 2         ‐          ‐          2        ‐        1       ‐        1      1       1      1         1       ‐        ‐         
Technology 11       2         ‐          13       14     2       3       19    ‐        5         1  6       2       2       4 1     5        
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 69       5         3         77       92     3       10     105  27     ‐   ‐     27    17       2  2     21     8       2  ‐    10     17     1     1       19      
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 1         1         ‐          2        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        1         1       ‐        1     1        
Closed‐End Funds 4         ‐          ‐          4        1       ‐        ‐        1      4       4      ‐        ‐        ‐         
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 1         ‐          ‐          1        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        1         1       ‐        ‐         
SPAC ‐          1         ‐          1        ‐        ‐        1       1      1  1      ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs 111     ‐          ‐          111     83     ‐        ‐        83    110   110 ‐        ‐        1       1        
Financial Services ‐          1         ‐          1        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        1  1       ‐        ‐         
Industrial Products & Services 1         1         ‐          2        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       1       1      ‐        ‐        1     1        
Life Sciences 4         ‐          ‐          4        8       1       ‐        9      ‐        4         4       ‐        ‐         
Mining 5         ‐          ‐          5        3       1       ‐        4      ‐        4         4       ‐        1       1        
Oil & Gas 1         ‐          ‐          1        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        1         1       ‐        ‐         
Real Estate 1         ‐          ‐          1        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        1         1       ‐        ‐         
Technology 4         ‐          ‐          4        3       ‐        ‐        3      2       2      2         2       ‐        ‐         
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 133     4         ‐          137     104   2       1       107  117   1  ‐     118 14       1  ‐      15     ‐        ‐   ‐    ‐        2       2     ‐        4        

Other
YTD September 2020YTD September 2020 YTD September 2020

IPO QAs
YTD September 2020

Other
YTD September 2020

RTOs QTs 
YTD September 2020 YTD September 2020

YTD September 2020 YTD September 2019
GraduatesGoing Public Activity

YTD September 2020 YTD September 2019

YTD September 2020 YTD September 2019
IPOs

YTD September 2020
Going Public Activity 
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD September 2020)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy ‐               97.1             71.7           168.8         ‐             1,206.9     768.7           1,975.7     ‐               1,304.1     840.4         2,144.5    
Closed‐End Funds 222.2         387.4         11.9            621.5         222.2         387.4         11.9           621.5         
Comm. & Media ‐               ‐              2.2             2.2             ‐             1,811.3     ‐              1,811.3     ‐             1,811.3     2.2             1,813.4    
Consumer Products & Services ‐               ‐              26.5           26.5           ‐             1,243.3     38.4            1,281.7     ‐             1,243.3     64.9           1,308.2    
CPC/SPAC 11.0             ‐              5.7             16.7           267.1         ‐             ‐              267.1         278.0         ‐             5.7             283.8         
ETFs 1,495.8     13.2           ‐              1,509.0     1,495.8     13.2           ‐             1,509.0    
Financial Services ‐               ‐              45.6           45.6           ‐             285.4         8.3              293.7         ‐             285.4         53.9           339.3         
Industrial Products & Services ‐               5.8              45.5           51.3           1,908.4     1,654.6     1,139.1       4,702.1     1,908.4     1,660.4     1,184.7     4,753.4    
Life Sciences ‐               228.3           120.5           348.8           ‐               859.6           217.8           1,077.4       ‐               1,087.9       338.3           1,426.2      
Mining 36.4             447.5           2,616.2     3,100.2     ‐             1,083.3     1,270.9       2,354.2     36.4           1,530.8     3,887.1     5,454.3    
Oil & Gas ‐               23.7             182.5         206.2         ‐             ‐             75.7            75.7           ‐             23.7           258.2         281.9         
Real Estate 51.3             202.6           23.5           277.3         ‐             1,445.9     1,124.0       2,569.9     51.3           1,648.5     1,147.5     2,847.3    
Technology ‐               261.5           142.3         403.8         1,280.4     4,395.1     71.2            5,746.7     1,280.4     4,656.6     213.4         6,150.5    
Utilities & Pipelines ‐               ‐              ‐             ‐             ‐             ‐             3.7              3.7             ‐             ‐             3.7             3.7             
TOTAL 98.6             1,266.4       3,282.2     4,647.3     5,173.9     14,386.0   4,729.7       24,289.6   5,272.5     15,652.4   8,011.9     28,936.8  

Top 10 Financings in September 2020

Top 10 Financings in Q3 2020

*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Amarillo Gold Corporation, Mining ‐ $57M PO/PP
2.  Novo Resources Corp., Mining ‐ $56M Private Placement
3.  Greenpower Motor Company Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $49M PO/PP
4.  Benchmark Metals Inc., Mining ‐ $41M Private Placement
5.  Lion One Metals Limited, Mining ‐ $40M Private Placement
6.  Adventus Mining Corporation, Mining ‐ $38M Public Offering
7.  Blackline Safety Corp., Technology ‐ $36M Private Placement
8.  Converge Technology Solutions Corp., Technology ‐ $35M Public Offering
9.  Integra Resources Corp., Mining ‐ $30M Public Offering
10. Score Media and Gaming Inc., Technology ‐ $26M Public Offering

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Shopify Inc., Technology ‐ $1.5B Public Offering
2.  Nuvei Corporation, Technology ‐ $1.1B Initial Public Offering
3.  Brookfield Property Partners L.P., Real Estate ‐ $696M Private Placement
4.  Lightspeed POS Inc., Technology ‐ $438M Public Offering
5.  Allied Properties Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $153M Private Placement
6.  First Majestic Silver Corp., Mining ‐ $78M Private Placement
7.  ECN Capital Corp., Financial Services ‐ $75M Public Offering
8.  Village Farms International Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $66M Private Placement
9.  BSR Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $56M Public Offering
10. Dye & Durham Limited, Technology ‐ $50M Private Placement

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Artemis Gold Inc., Mining ‐ $175M Private Placement, August
2.  Sangoma Technologies Corporation, Technology ‐ $81M Public Offering, August
3.  AEX Gold Inc., Mining ‐ $73M Private Placement, July
4.  Essa Pharma Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $66M Public Offering, August
5.  Amarillo Gold Corporation, Mining ‐ $57M PO/PP, September
6.  Novo Resources Corp., Mining ‐ $56M Private Placement, September
7.  Caldas Gold Corp., Mining ‐ $50M Private Placement, August
8.  Greenpower Motor Company Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $49M PO/PP, September
9.  Filo Mining Corp., Mining ‐ $42M PO/PP, August
10. Benchmark Metals Inc., Mining ‐ $41M Private Placement, September

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Shopify Inc., Technology ‐ $1.5B Public Offering, September
2.  Nuvei Corporation, Technology ‐ $1.1B Initial Public Offering, September
3.  Algonquin Power & Utilities Corp., Clean Technology ‐ $983M Public Offering, July
4.  Brookfield Property Partners L.P., Real Estate ‐ $696M Private Placement, September
5.  Lightspeed POS Inc., Technology ‐ $438M Public Offering, September
6.  Premium Brands Holdings Corporation, Consumer Products & Services ‐ $323M PP, July
7.  Cineplex Inc., Comm & Media ‐ $316M Public Offering, July
8.  TFI International Inc., Industrial Products & Services ‐ $290M Public Offering, August
9.  Aurinia Pharmaceuticals Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $268 Public Offering, July
10. NextPoint Acquisition Corp., SPAC ‐ $267M Initial Public Offering, August
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD September 2020)

TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 51                            31                              82                             Number of Issuers 927                       202                            1,129                      
Market Capitalization (C$) 2,884,171,260       68,371,128,263       71,255,299,524      Market Capitalization (C$) 35,108,320,597  469,978,950,197    505,087,270,793  
New Listings 1                              2                                3                               New Listings 23                         5                                28                           
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 168,838,790          1,975,666,220         2,144,505,010        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 3,100,155,576    2,354,174,691         5,454,330,267      
Number of Financings 30                            7                                37                             Number of Financings 1,077                    135                            1,212                      
Volume Traded 1,294,022,670       1,667,134,135         2,961,156,805        Volume Traded 22,011,727,825  21,460,057,449      43,471,785,274    
Value Traded (C$) 1,289,123,591       29,022,351,603       30,311,475,194      Value Traded (C$) 8,854,396,589    210,954,163,590    219,808,560,179  
# of Trades  635,809                  6,987,551                7,623,360                # of Trades 4,564,394            49,013,937              53,578,331            
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 95                            56                              151                           Number of Issuers 92                         61                              153                         
Market Capitalization (C$) 3,834,114,576       31,964,266,081       35,798,380,657      Market Capitalization (C$) 2,478,782,577    97,645,548,607      100,124,331,184  
New Listings 6                              4                                10                             New Listings 1                           1                                2                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 348,775,420          1,077,435,064         1,426,210,484        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 206,181,190       75,676,195              281,857,385         
Number of Financings 69                            39                              108                           Number of Financings 49                         4                                53                           
Volume Traded 5,230,007,893       6,418,219,792         11,648,227,685      Volume Traded 1,645,712,344    14,631,539,809      16,277,252,153    
Value Traded (C$) 1,642,384,085       29,017,603,529       30,659,987,614      Value Traded (C$) 272,997,716       119,155,189,848    119,428,187,563  
# of Trades 1,021,825               10,815,388              11,837,213             # of Trades 151,185               27,863,351              28,014,536            
Technology Energy Services*
Number of Issuers 162                          52                              214                           Number of Issuers 17                         35                              52                           
Market Capitalization (C$) 6,514,921,703       281,366,898,697     287,881,820,400   Market Capitalization (C$) 263,199,638       15,135,448,969      15,398,648,607    
New Listings 13                            4                                17                             New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 403,754,802          5,746,729,589         6,150,484,391        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 1,184,000            ‐                             1,184,000              
Number of Financings 78                            16                              94                             Number of Financings 2                           ‐                             2                              
Volume Traded 4,939,565,570       2,093,663,401         7,033,228,971        Volume Traded 142,251,667       2,091,596,735         2,233,848,402      
Value Traded (C$) 1,942,266,582       107,722,514,918     109,664,781,499   Value Traded (C$) 21,532,438          10,795,489,539      10,817,021,977    
# of Trades 1,042,859               8,317,112                9,359,971                # of Trades  13,932                 4,126,461                4,140,393              

Utilities & Pipelines
TSXV TSX Number of Issuers 2                           18                              20                           

Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) Market Capitalization (C$) 108,207,712       248,819,991,143    248,928,198,854  
Number of Issuers 147                          New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Market Capitalization (C$) 117,315,349          Equity Capital Raised (C$) ‐                        3,669,998                3,669,998              
New Listings 24                            Number of Financings ‐                        1                                1                              
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Volume Traded 5,547,256            4,527,054,387         4,532,601,643      
Number of Issuers 2                                Value Traded (C$) 11,780,062          162,644,227,180    162,656,007,242  
Market Capitalization (C$) 547,080,000            # of Trades 3,645                    16,235,821              16,239,466            
New Listings 1                                
Exchange‐Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 790                          
Market Capitalization (C$) 229,014,949,212    
New Listings 111                          
Closed‐End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 83                              
Market Capitalization (C$) 21,604,129,795      
New Listings 4                                
*Energy Services is a subsector, composed of issuers from other sectors. 
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD September 2020)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer Products & Services Industrial Products & Services
Number of Issuers 37                            69                              106                            Number of Issuers 47                          120                              167                              
Market Capitalization (C$) 555,707,403          239,041,174,900     239,596,882,303    Market Capitalization (C$) 1,517,100,207    374,898,429,796      376,415,530,004      
New Listings 2                              1                                3                                New Listings 2                            2                                  4                                   
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 26,496,757            1,281,684,558          1,308,181,315         Equity Capital Raised (C$) 51,279,071          4,702,134,802           4,753,413,873          
Number of Financings 12                            12                              24                              Number of Financings 13                          14                                27                                 
Volume Traded 562,074,916          3,549,638,817          4,111,713,733         Volume Traded 629,579,243        7,845,086,047           8,474,665,290          
Value Traded (C$) 67,409,999            111,891,813,228     111,959,223,226    Value Traded (C$) 247,315,579        148,610,636,073      148,857,951,652      
# of Trades 56,078                    16,826,291              16,882,369               # of Trades  104,656                20,617,998                20,722,654                
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 11                            21                              32                              Number of Issuers 27                          57                                84                                 
Market Capitalization (C$) 740,659,577          191,376,615,257     192,117,274,834    Market Capitalization (C$) 1,982,815,230    91,252,775,718        93,235,590,948        
New Listings ‐                          ‐                             ‐                             New Listings 2                            1                                  3                                   
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 2,179,992              1,811,250,000          1,813,429,992         Equity Capital Raised (C$) 277,348,992        2,569,929,474           2,847,278,466          
Number of Financings 2                              2                                4                                Number of Financings 11                          15                                26                                 
Volume Traded 162,413,588          2,144,882,943          2,307,296,531         Volume Traded 125,387,808        3,224,348,487           3,349,736,295          
Value Traded (C$) 30,934,328            79,703,318,484        79,734,252,812       Value Traded (C$) 261,300,780        55,186,812,907        55,448,113,687        
# of Trades 13,865                    8,538,385                 8,552,250                 # of Trades 96,745                  12,739,385                12,836,130                
Financial Services
Number of Issuers 56                            75                              131                           
Market Capitalization (C$) 4,971,382,923      739,804,324,191     744,775,707,114   
New Listings 3                              1                                4                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 45,558,226            293,697,363            339,255,589           
Number of Financings 15                            5                                20                             
Volume Traded 912,244,381          8,380,924,924          9,293,169,305        
Value Traded (C$) 252,745,483          412,583,417,499     412,836,162,982   
# of Trades  154,073                  30,629,257              30,783,330              
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The document and the information contained therein are provided “as is” for information purposes only and are not intended to
provide investment, financial or other advice, and should not be relied on for any trading, business, financial or other purposes.
The information provided is not an invitation to purchase securities listed on Toronto Stock Exchange and/or TSX Venture
Exchange. TMX Group Limited and its affiliated companies (collectively, “TMX”) do not endorse or recommend any securities
referenced in this document. Neither TMX Group Limited, nor any of its affiliated companies or entities, guarantees the
completeness of the information contained in this document and we are not responsible for any errors or omissions in, or your
use of, or reliance on, the information.
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